

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2008

Ravindra Mansing Kadam,
Advocate General for the
State of Maharashtra .. Applicant

Vs.

Shivram Devram Rokade and Ors. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2018

Dilip Nana Rokde .. Applicant

Vs.

Ravindra Mansing Kadam,
Advocate General for the
State of Maharashtra .. Respondents

...

Mr. Chaitanya Nikte a/w. Mr. Sujay Hemant Gangal for the
applicant/ original respondent no.5.

Mr. Akshay Karlekar i/by Mr. Sujay Gangal for respondent nos.1a
to 1e, 2 and 3.

...

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
KAMAL KHATA, J.**

DATED : 27TH FEBRUARY, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Karlekar, learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to Civil Application No. 178 of 2018 and notice be also issued to the learned Advocate General for appearance in the matter.
2. List on 27th March 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)