

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.178 of 2018
IN
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008
WITH
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.333 OF 2012
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.86 OF 2016
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.333 OF 2012

Mr. Dilip Nana Rokde ...Applicant

Versus

Mr. Ravindra Mansingh Kadam and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Chaitanya Nikte with Mr. Prajit Sahane, for the Applicant in CA No.178 of 2018.

Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP, for the State.

Mr. Satish D. Konatt with Mr. Nitin D. Konatt, for the Respondent No.7 and in-person Respondent No.6 and for the Petitioner in CP No.333 of 2012.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 17th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. The Respondent No.6 appearing in-person and also representing the Respondent No.7 submits that reply will be filed

within two days and advance copy will be served upon the learned counsel for the Applicant in Misc. Application No.178 of 2018.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the Applicant, three weeks time is granted for filing rejoinder, if any.
3. Let the matter be posted on 8th October, 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)