

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.178 of 2018  
IN  
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008  
WITH  
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.333 OF 2012  
AND  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.86 OF 2016  
IN  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.333 OF 2012

Mr. Dilip Nana Rokde ...Applicant

*Versus*

Mr. Ravindra Mansingh Kadam and ors. ...Respondents

---

**Mr. Chaitanya Nikte** with Mr. Prajit Sahane and Mr. Shubhankar Kulkarni, for the Applicant in CA No.178 of 2018 and for the Respondents Nos. 5 and 6.

**Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP**, for the State.

**Mr. Satish D. Konatt** with Mr. Nitin D. Konatt, for the Respondent No.7 and in-person Respondent No.6.

---

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED: 17<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

**PC:-**

1. Mr. Satish Konatt- Respondent No.6 appearing in-person and learned counsel for the Respondent No.7 submits that he has filed reply to the rejoinder dated 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2025 filed in Civil

Application No.178 of 2018 by submitting that in the rejoinder the Applicant has brought certain new facts. The reply(sur-rejoinder) is taken on record.

2. Since the copies have been furnished to the learned counsel for the Applicant, let the matter be listed again after six weeks alongwith the other connected matters.
3. List again on 1<sup>st</sup> December, 2025 at 3.00 p.m.
4. Parties are granted permission to file all pleadings through the Registry.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)