

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2018
IN
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2008
WITH
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2018
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 333 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 86 OF 2016
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 333 OF 2012

Dilip Nana Rokde ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Dilip Nana Rokde ...Petitioner

Versus

Ravindra Mansing Kadam (Advocate General of Maharashtra) & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Chaitanya Nikte, with Shubhankar Kulkarni, for the Applicant.
Mr Satish Konatt, in person and for Respondent No. 7.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 8TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr Nikte, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, list the matter on 16th October 2025, so as to enable him

to file Rejoinder. The plea on the maintainability of the Writ Petition, raised by the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent, will be considered on the next date.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)