

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Civil Application No. 178 of 2018  
IN  
Misc. Civil Application No.22 of 2008  
With  
Contempt Petition No.333 of 2012  
And  
Civil Application No. 86 of 2016**

Mr. Dilip Nana Rokde ... Petitioner  
V/s.

Mr. Ravindra Mansingh Kadam ... Respondents.  
and others

Ms.S.G.Talhar, AGP for the Respondents-State.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> January 2026.**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn.

Not to be placed before the Bench of which one of us (Justice  
M.S.Karnik) is a member.

**(S.M.MODAK,J.)**

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**