
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2018
IN
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2008

Dilip Nana Rokde .. Applicant

Versus

Ravindra mansing Kadam & Ors. .. Respondents

Adv. Chaitanya B. Nikte for the Applicant.
Adv. Rashmi S. Tendulkar for State.
Adv. Satish Konatt for Respondent No.7.
Adv. Sathish Konatt for Petitioner No.2 in CP 333 of 2012.
In person as Respondent No.6 in CAO/178/2018.
In person as as Petitioner No.1 in CP/333.2012.

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2026.05.06
10:39:42 +0530

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**
DATE: 4th MAY, 2026

P C.

1. At the request of the learned Government counsel seeking adjournment on the ground that the concerned AGP is not available to argue the matter today, we adjourn this case to 16th July, 2026 to be listed at 3 p.m for hearing.

2. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the intervenor is granted liberty to file rejoinder to the reply by serving advance copy of the same upon the opposite side counsel.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)